
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

EP 

AP 

GT3 

TA 

GT2 

FFR 

GT1 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

FIA G4 

AS 

CM 

AP 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

AP 

GT1 

AS 

FIA G2 

GTO 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

No. 

117 
96 
49 

4 
72 

124 
15 
46 
28 
99 

171 
97 
71 
98 
18 
17 

269 
11 

6 
92 
24 
16 
31 
73 

218 
103 

55 
81 

2 
41 

Name 

Mike Kelley 
Mike Qualls 
Pat Hall 
Parker Johnstone 
Dave Edelstein 
Perry Dunphy 
Bradley Briscoe 
Craig Hatton 
Karen Salvaggio 
Mike Holmes 
E Michael Smith 
Anthony Nadalin 
James Buskirk 
Robert Hooper 
Albert Arciero 
Doug Kirk 
Todd Morton 
Jeff Taylor 
Randy Johnson 
Mike Claudio 
Randy Dunphy 
Jim Froula 
Chuck Ward 
Dominic Martinovich 

David Adelsman 
Thor Johnson 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Dave Knoll 

Make/Model 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1996 Chevro le t Monte Ca rlo  
2005 Panoz GTS 
2000 Honda S2000 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1975 Datsun 280Z 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  D a y t o n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
2000 Ford Taurus 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1965 Ford Mustang 
1992 Porsche 911 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1993 Nissan 240sx 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1997 Chevy Corvette 

1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1973 BMW CSL 
1972 Porsche 911 
1 9 7 6 Chevro le t  IM SA M O NZA 
1 9 7 0 Fo rd  M u stan g  3 0 2   Bo ss 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

8 
8 
7 
5 
1 

Total Tm 

20:08.961 
20:21.274 
20:24.586 
20:28.391 
20:29.936 
20:33.662 
20:36.638 
20:46.854 
20:52.326 
20:52.672 
20:57.960 
21:01.122 
21:11.673 
21:16.751 
19:08.261 
20:23.306 
20:24.094 
20:58.415 
21:00.169 
14:20.806 
14:25.079 
12:47.323 

9:35.984 
2:47.573 

Best Tm 

1:28.202 
1:30.105 
1:30.955 
1:32.174 
1:30.581 
1:31.677 
1:32.177 
1:33.512 
1:35.195 
1:34.827 
1:35.457 
1:35.784 
1:35.208 
1:37.467 
1:32.885 
1:41.310 
1:40.454 
1:42.419 
1:41.910 
1:33.584 
1:34.189 
1:33.865 
1:34.055 

Home Town 

Richland WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Nelson BC 
Wilsonville OR 
Bellingham WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 
Edmomds WA 
Hemet CA 
Bellevue WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Woodinville WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Kalispell MT 
Foothill Ranch CA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 
Bend OR 
Tacoma WA 
Kirkland WA 
Kent WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Kennewick, WA 

Buckley WA 
Kirkland WA 
Spring TX 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Kalispell MT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:52:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

12.313 

Avg. Speed 

80.400 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.202 

Best Speed 

91.835 

Best Lap by 

117 - Mike Kelley 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 3/7b - Historic Large Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:32:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2022 14:15 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 

EP 

GT1 

AP 

GT2 

TA 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

GTO 

BP 

FFR 

GT3 

BP 

FIA G2 

FFR 

BP 

FIA G4 

CM 

AS 

AP 

GT3 

AS 

AP 

AS 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

No. 

117 
4 

96 
72 
49 
15 
46 
99 
73 

124 
55 

171 
28 
92 
71 

103 
97 
98 
18 
17 
11 

269 
6 

16 
24 

31 
218 

81 
2 

41 

Name 

Mike Kelley 
Parker Johnstone 
Mike Qualls 
Dave Edelstein 
Pat Hall 
Bradley Briscoe 
Craig Hatton 
Mike Holmes 
Dominic Martinovich 
Perry Dunphy 
Chandler Briscoe 
E Michael Smith 
Karen Salvaggio 
Mike Claudio 
James Buskirk 
Thor Johnson 
Anthony Nadalin 
Robert Hooper 
Albert Arciero 
Doug Kirk 
Jeff Taylor 
Todd Morton 
Randy Johnson 
David Murray 
Randy Dunphy 

Chuck Ward 
David Adelsman 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Dave Knoll 

Make/Model 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
2000 Honda S2000 
1996 Chevro le t Monte Ca rlo  
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1975 Datsun 280Z 
2000 Ford Taurus 
1997 Chevy Corvette 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1973 BMW CSL 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  D a y t o n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1992 Porsche 911 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1993 Nissan 240sx 
1965 Ford Falcon 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
1 9 7 6 Chevro le t  IM SA M O NZA 
1 9 7 0 Fo rd  M u stan g  3 0 2   Bo ss 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
7 

Total Tm 

16:46.921 
16:49.089 
16:49.912 
16:52.434 
17:01.496 
17:03.666 
17:11.075 
17:11.841 
17:12.294 
17:12.785 
17:15.965 
17:18.726 
17:19.601 
17:19.878 
17:21.317 
17:31.720 
17:32.958 
18:17.591 
15:30.275 
17:03.183 
17:11.588 
17:14.200 
17:20.959 
12:21.049 
12:36.177 

Best Tm 

1:28.643 
1:31.399 
1:28.683 
1:30.831 
1:30.266 
1:31.377 
1:32.335 
1:32.659 
1:30.992 
1:33.073 
1:31.847 
1:34.198 
1:33.472 
1:32.308 
1:33.628 
1:32.960 
1:35.213 
1:40.002 
1:30.101 
1:42.737 
1:42.114 
1:43.674 
1:42.939 
1:29.644 
1:33.845 

Home Town 

Richland WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Enumclaw WA 
Bellingham WA 
Nelson BC 
Renton WA 
Edmomds WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kennewick, WA 
Renton WA 
Spring TX 
Battle Ground WA 
Hemet CA 
Kirkland WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Kirkland WA 
Woodinville WA 
Kalispell MT 
Foothill Ranch CA 
Renton WA 
Bend OR 
Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kent WA 

Maple Valley WA 
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Kalispell MT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:53:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.168 

Avg. Speed 

80.443 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.643 

Best Speed 

91.378 

Best Lap by 

117 - Mike Kelley 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 3/7b - Historic Large Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 10:11:42 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 10:10 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

TA 

AP 

GTO 

EP 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT3 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

FIA G2 

FFR 

GT1 

FIA G4 

CM 

AS 

AP 

BP 

GT3 

AP 

AS 

AS 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

No. 

117 
96 
49 
15 
72 
55 

4 
46 
92 
99 

124 
71 

171 
28 

103 
97 
73 
17 
11 

269 
6 

98 
16 
18 

31 
24 

218 
81 

2 
41 

Name 

Mike Kelley 
Mike Qualls 
Pat Hall 
Bradley Briscoe 
Dave Edelstein 
Chandler Briscoe 
Parker Johnstone 
Craig Hatton 
Mike Claudio 
Mike Holmes 
Perry Dunphy 
James Buskirk 
E Michael Smith 
Karen Salvaggio 
Thor Johnson 
Anthony Nadalin 
Dominic Martinovich 
Doug Kirk 
Jeff Taylor 
Todd Morton 
Randy Johnson 
Robert Hooper 
David Murray 
Albert Arciero 

Chuck Ward 
Randy Dunphy 
David Adelsman 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Dave Knoll 

Make/Model 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1996 Chevro le t Monte Ca rlo  
2005 Panoz GTS 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1973 BMW CSL 
2000 Honda S2000 
1975 Datsun 280Z 
1992 Porsche 911 
2000 Ford Taurus 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  D a y t o n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1997 Chevy Corvette 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1993 Nissan 240sx 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
1 9 7 6 Chevro le t  IM SA M O NZA 
1 9 7 0 Fo rd  M u stan g  3 0 2   Bo ss 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

8 
7 

Total Tm 

19:24.863 
19:26.377 
19:32.114 
19:34.411 
19:34.900 
19:35.181 
19:54.782 
19:55.880 
19:57.643 
20:06.046 
20:06.792 
20:20.623 
20:28.232 
20:29.613 
20:30.320 
20:48.522 
17:59.762 
20:04.911 
20:06.395 
20:07.445 
20:12.161 
17:32.013 
13:53.299 
12:14.982 

Best Tm 

1:28.196 
1:29.114 
1:29.908 
1:29.825 
1:29.815 
1:29.520 
1:31.455 
1:31.387 
1:30.606 
1:31.308 
1:32.032 
1:32.924 
1:34.926 
1:33.699 
1:33.753 
1:34.998 
1:25.077 
1:39.247 
1:38.977 
1:40.589 
1:41.115 
1:35.102 
1:29.651 
1:29.633 

Home Town 

Richland WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Nelson BC 
Renton WA 
Bellingham WA 
Spring TX 
Wilsonville OR 
Edmomds WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Renton WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Battle Ground WA 
Hemet CA 
Kirkland WA 
Woodinville WA 
Kennewick, WA 
Renton WA 
Bend OR 
Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kalispell MT 
Tacoma WA 
Foothill Ranch CA 

Maple Valley WA 
Kent WA 
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Kalispell MT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:53:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.514 

Avg. Speed 

83.443 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.077 

Best Speed 

95.208 

Best Lap by 

73 - Dominic Martinovich 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 3/7b - Historic Large Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 15:23:58 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 15:00 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT2 

EP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

CM 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G2 

FIA G4 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GTO 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

TA 

No. 

46 
4 

18 
6 

31 
72 
24 

218 
269 

71 
98 

171 
11 
28 
97 

103 
17 
73 
96 
99 

117 
49 
16 
92 

124 
55 
81 

2 
15 
41 

Name 

Craig Hatton 
Parker Johnstone 

Albert Arciero 
Randy Johnson 
Chuck Ward 
Dave Edelstein 
Randy Dunphy 
David Adelsman 
Todd Morton 
James Buskirk 
Robert Hooper 
E Michael Smith 
Jeff Taylor 
Karen Salvaggio 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thor Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Dominic Martinovich 
Mike Qualls 
Mike Holmes 
Mike Kelley 
Pat Hall 
David Murray 
Mike Claudio 
Perry Dunphy 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Bradley Briscoe 
Dave Knoll 

Make/Model 

1975 Datsun 280Z 
2000 Honda S2000 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  D a y t o n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1965 FFR Challenge 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1997 Chevy Corvette 
1996 Chevro le t Monte Ca rlo  
2000 Ford Taurus 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1993 Nissan 240sx 
1992 Porsche 911 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1973 BMW CSL 
1972 Porsche 911 
1 9 7 6 Chevro le t  IM SA M O NZA 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1 9 7 0 Fo rd  M u stan g  3 0 2   Bo ss 

Laps 

9 
9 

Total Tm 

19:14.952 
20:03.289 

Best Tm 

1:56.229 
1:49.915 

Home Town 

Edmomds WA 
Wilsonville OR 

Foothill Ranch CA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellingham WA 
Kent WA 
Buckley WA 
Renton WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Kalispell MT 
Battle Ground WA 
Bend OR 
Hemet CA 
Woodinville WA 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Kennewick, WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Bellevue WA 
Richland WA 
Nelson BC 
Tacoma WA 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Spring TX 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:53:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

48.337 

Avg. Speed 

63.120 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.915 

Best Speed 

73.693 

Best Lap by 

4 - Parker Johnstone 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 3/7b - Historic Large Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 10:11:01 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2022 10:10 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022



Pos 

1 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

CM 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G2 

FIA G4 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GTO 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

TA 

EXHB 

No. 

4 

18 
6 

31 
72 
24 

218 
269 

71 
98 

171 
11 
28 
97 

103 
17 
73 
96 
99 

117 
46 
49 
16 
92 

124 
55 
81 

2 
15 
41 
24 

Name 

Parker Johnstone 

Albert Arciero 
Randy Johnson 
Chuck Ward 
Dave Edelstein 
Randy Dunphy 
David Adelsman 
Todd Morton 
James Buskirk 
Robert Hooper 
E Michael Smith 
Jeff Taylor 
Karen Salvaggio 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thor Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Dominic Martinovich 
Mike Qualls 
Mike Holmes 
Mike Kelley 
Craig Hatton 
Pat Hall 
David Murray 
Mike Claudio 
Perry Dunphy 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Bradley Briscoe 
Dave Knoll 
Rene Claudio 

Make/Model 

2000 Honda S2000 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  D a y t o n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1965 FFR Challenge 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1997 Chevy Corvette 
1996 Chevro le t Monte Ca rlo  
2000 Ford Taurus 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1975 Datsun 280Z 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1993 Nissan 240sx 
1992 Porsche 911 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1973 BMW CSL 
1972 Porsche 911 
1 9 7 6 Chevro le t  IM SA M O NZA 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1 9 7 0 Fo rd  M u stan g  3 0 2   Bo ss 
2014 Lotus Exige LF1 

Laps 

10 

Total Tm 

19:29.036 

Best Tm 

1:48.237 

Home Town 

Wilsonville OR 

Foothill Ranch CA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellingham WA 
Kent WA 
Buckley WA 
Renton WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Kalispell MT 
Battle Ground WA 
Bend OR 
Hemet CA 
Woodinville WA 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Kennewick, WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Bellevue WA 
Richland WA 
Edmomds WA 
Nelson BC 
Tacoma WA 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Spring TX 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 
Woodinville WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:53:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

69.288 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.237 

Best Speed 

74.836 

Best Lap by 

4 - Parker Johnstone 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 3/7b - Historic Large Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:29:31 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2022 14:10 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022


